



27 November 2023

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Dear Wille

**Request for Information – Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987**

We refer to your official information request dated 01 November 2023:

*Could you please provide all information of the position of the new layout of shared path through the Whiorau Reserve in Lowry Bay.*

- 1. location of path in regards to boat ramp*
- 2. boat trailer parking in new plan*
- 3. any community consultation and feedback relating to the boat ramp at Whiorau reserve.*
- 4. traffic reports or Safety reports in relation to shared use around boat ramp area*

**Answer:**

1. The shared path runs along Marine Drive's edge.
2. There appears not to have any loss or increase in parking in the Reserve
3. The ramp is outside the scope of the project, There are no specific comments about it from the consultation summary.
4. The ramp is outside of the scope of the project, so we haven't commissioned any reports about shared use of the boat ramp

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at [www.ombudsman.parliament.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz) or freephone 0800 802 602.



Please note that this response to your information request may be published on Hutt City Council's website. Please refer to the following link:  
[www.huttcity.govt.nz/council/contactus/make\\_an\\_official\\_information\\_act\\_request/proactive\\_releases](http://www.huttcity.govt.nz/council/contactus/make_an_official_information_act_request/proactive_releases)

Yours sincerely

Lakna Siriwardena

Legal Operations Advisor